(the “Corporation”) 

approved the declaration of quarterly cash dividends for its outstanding non-voting, 

nonparticipating, nonconvertible, and redeemable perpetual preferred shares (“GTPPB”) for the 

year 2026 in the amount per quarter of Pesos: Ninety One Million Two Hundred Eight Thousand 

Three Hundred Ninety and 31/100 (Php91,208,390.31), such cash dividends to be paid out of the 

Corporation’s unrestricted retained earnings as of December 31, 2025.  

The record and payment dates for the cash dividends are set as follows:  

Quarter Record Date Payment Date 

1st January 5, 2026 January 27, 2026